
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Allegan Office-WILD

Allegan Office-WILD

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 5With Bids  = 5Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Maria Albright, Sale Officer1

Cynthia McQueer, Witness2

James Mallo3

Dan Thompson4

Phil Sargent5

Horn Horn Logging6

Russ Bertch7

Vernon Barnett8

Jeanne Yon9

Charles Hooper10

Tim Cowell11

Shawn Miner Renewed Earth12

09:00 AM (local time)          09/23/2009

SOFTSHELL

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Vernon Barnett

19-006-09-01

14,900.00%

SNAPPING

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

James Mallo

19-007-09-01

2,900.00%

EAST ON-CALL

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Russell Bertch

19-008-09-01

1,200.00%

WEST ON-CALL

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Mitchell Lacy

19-009-09-01

300.00%

FARM ON-CALL

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Dennis Lubbers

19-010-09-01

7,900.00%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Maria Albright
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SOFTSHELLSale Name:

Contract #: 19-006-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Allegan Office-WILD Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* Vernon Barnett James Mallo  Horn Logging  TD Johnson 

Enterprises

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Acres  86.00 $1.00 $140.00 $1.00 $1.00$150.00

Total $12,040.00 $86.00 $86.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$12,900.00 86.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

SNAPPINGSale Name:

Contract #: 19-007-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Allegan Office-WILD Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* James Mallo Dennis Lubbers Vernon Barnett  Horn Logging

BID

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Acres  31.00 $1.00 $25.00 $1.00 $1.00$30.00

Total $775.00 $31.00 $31.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$930.00 31.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

EAST ON-CALLSale Name:

Contract #: 19-008-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Allegan Office-WILD Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* Russell Bertch Mitchell Lacy Vernon Barnett James Mallo

BID

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $10.00 $125.00 $10.00 $10.00$130.00

Total $125.00 $10.00 $10.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$130.00 10.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WEST ON-CALLSale Name:

Contract #: 19-009-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Allegan Office-WILD Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* Mitchell Lacy Vernon Barnett Dennis Lubbers

BID

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00$40.00

Total $10.00 $10.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$40.00 10.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

FARM ON-CALLSale Name:

Contract #: 19-010-09-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Allegan Office-WILD Bid Opening Date: 09/23/2009

* Dennis Lubbers Vernon Barnett Terry L Jeffrey

BID

Mixed Oak Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $1.00 $75.00 $1.00$80.00

Total $75.00 $1.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$80.00 1.00
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